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Award-winning ergonomic comfort.
Engineered to support your every move.

What's In The Box 01
Assembly Guide 02
Usage Guide 08
Aftercare 15

- Usage and Safety Instructions
- Upholstery Care

- Mechanical Components

- Troubleshooting

- Important Magnet Information

Chair Specifications 22




WHAT'S IN THE BOX
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Secretlab TITAN Evo Backrest

Secretlab TITAN Evo Seatbase with Armrests
ADC12 Aluminum Wheel Base™

Magnetic Memory Foam Head Pillow*
Multi-functional Tilt Mechanism*

Class 4 Hydraulic Piston

Hydraulic Sleeve

Height Adjustment Lever Handle

Tilt Lock Lever Handle

Magnetic Side Covers*

PU Caster (Wheels)

Armrest Tops

Assembly Toolkit

C.

a. Long Allen Key
b.

M8 Screws
Magnetic Screwdriver Handle

Reversible Phillips + Hex Screw Bit

*Component contains neodymium magnets.

#XL Size comes with Heavy Duty Tilt Mechanism and Class 4 Hydraulic Piston
“* XL Size comes with ADC12 Aluminum Wheel Base
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DIMENSIONS
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Specification

A  Backrest Length

B  Backrest Width

C Seatbase Width (incl. Sides)
D Seatbase Width

E  Seat Depth

F  Armrest to Armrest

G Floor to Seatbase

H Wheelbase Diameter

Small (cm/in)

82 /323

51 /20.0

53 /20.9

45 /17.7

48 /18.9
62-70/ 24.4 - 27.6
45-52 /17.7-20.5

70 / 27.6

A
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Regular (cm/in)

85/ 33.5

53 /21.0

56 / 22.0

47 /18.5

49 /19.3
66 -74 [ 26.0 -29.1
45-52 /177 -20.5

70 / 27.6

X-Large (cm/in)

89 / 35.0

56 /22.0

58 / 22.8

49 /19.3

50 / 19.7
69.5-77.5/27.4-30.5
46 -55.5/18.1-21.9

80/ 31.5



SPECIFICATIONS

Recommended Size

Specification Small

Height < 170 cm (5ftéin)
Weight < 90 kg (200 Lb)
Maximum Load 130 kg (285 lb)

Construction and Material

Regular

170 - 189 cm (5ft7in - 6ft2in)
< 100 kg (220 Lb)

130 kg (285 Lb)

Foam Type: Secretlab Cold Cure Foam

Secretlab NanoFoam™ Composite

Frame Construction: Steel

Available Upholstery: Secretlab NEO™ Hybrid Leatherette
Secretlab NanoGen™ Hybrid Leatherette
Secretlab SoftWeave® Plus Fabric
Secretlab NAPA Leather

X-Large

181 - 205 cm (5ft11in - 6ft9in)
80 - 180 kg (175 - 395 Lb)

180 kg (395 lb)

Logo: Machine Embroidery, TPU

Head Pillowt: Magnetic Head Pillow, Memory Foam with Cooling Gel

Hydraulic Gas Piston*: Class 4

Wheelbase: Aluminum Alloy (ADC12)

Caster: PU Coated

Adjustability

Lumbar Support: In-built 4-way L-ADAPT™ Lumbar Support System

Armrestst: 4-Directional, Full-metal Mechanism with CloudSwap™ Replacement System

*Heavy-duty Edition Armrest included for NanoGen™ Edition
Armrest Top: Soft PU Coated: 27cm (L) x 10cm (W), CloudSwap™ Compatible

*PlushCell Armrest Top included for NanoGen™ Edition

Multi-tilt Mechanism: Tilt Lock
Tilt Angle Lock

Recline (Tilt unlocked): High-grade Spring; 85-165°

* Heavy-duty hydraulic piston only for XL size.
T Component contains neodymium magnets.

Manufacturer

SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713

Contact Details

SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.co/pages/contact
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Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please
scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,
veuillez scanner le QR code a gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,
bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite scannen.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de
volgende talen te bekijken.
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DE xem s6 tay hudng dan nay bang ngdn ngl khac, vui long
guét Ma QR & bén trai.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.
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Preisgekronter ergonomischer Komfort.
Entwickelt, um jede Bewegung zu unterstutzen.

Was ist in der Box o1
Montageanleitung 02
Gebrauchsanleitung 08
Pflegeanleitung 15

- Gebrauchs- und Sicherheitshinweise

- Pflege des Bezugs

- Mechanische Komponenten

- Fehlerbehebung

- Wichtige Informationen zur Magnetsicherheit

Spezifikationen Stuhl 22




WAS IST IN DER BOX
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Secretlab TITAN Evo Ruckenlehne

Secretlab TITAN Evo Sitzbasis mit Armlehnen
ADC12 Aluminium-Radstand++

Magnetisches Memoryschaum Kopfkissen*
Multifunktionaler Kippmechanismus#

Klasse 4 Hydraulikkolben

HydraulikhUlse

Griff fur Hohenverstellungshebel

Griff fur Kippverriegelungshebel

Magnetische Seitenabdeckungen

PU-Rollen (Rader)

Armlehnenauflagen

Montagewerkzeugsatz

a
b.

C.

Langer Inbusschlussel

M8 Schrauben

Magnetischer Schraubendrehergriff
Umkehrbarer Kreuzschlitz- und

Sechskantschraubendreher

*Komponente enthalt Neodym-Magnete.

#XL-Grofe wird mit Schwerlast-Kippmechanismus und Hydraulikkolben Klasse 4 geliefert

++ XL-Grofe wird mit ADC12 Aluminium-Radstand geliefert
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ABMESSUNGEN
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Spezifikation

A Rickenlehnenlange

B  Riickenlehnenbreite

C Sitzflachenbreite (inkl. Seiten)
D Sitzflichenbreite

E Sitztiefe

F  Armlehne zu Armlehne

G Boden bis Sitzflache

H Radstanddurchmesser

Small (cm/in)

82 /323

51 /20,0

53 /20,9

45 /17.,7

48 /18,9
62 -70/ 24,4 - 27,6
45-52/17,7-20,5

70 / 27,6

A
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Regular (cm/in)

85 /33,5

53 /21,0

56 /22,0

47 /18,5

49 /19,3
66 -74 /26,0 -29,1
45-52/17,7-20,5

70 / 27,6

X-Large (cm/in)

89 /35,0

56 /22,0

58 /22,8

49 /19,3

50 /19,7
69,5-775/ 27,4 - 30,5
46 -555/18,1-21,9

80 /31,5



Spezifikationen

Empfohlene Grdfie

Spezifikation

Hohe
Gewicht

Maximale Belastung

Small Regular
<170 cm 170 - 189 cm
< 90 kg < 100 kg

130 kg 130 kg

Konstruktion und Material

Schaumart:

Rahmenkonstruktion:
Verfligbare Beziige:

Logo:
Kopfkissen+:

Hydraulischer Gaskolben*:

Radstand:
Rollen:

Einstellbarkeit

Lordosenstiitze:

Armlehnen+:

Armlehnenoberteil:

Multi-Kippmechanismus:

Ricklehne

(Neigungsfunktion entriegelt):

Secretlab Kaltschaum

Secretlab NanoFoam™ Material

Stahl

Secretlab NEO™ Hybrid-Kunstleder
Secretlab NanoGen™ Hybrid-Kunstleder
Secretlab SoftWeave® Plus Gewebe
Secretlab NAPA-Leder

Maschinenstickerei, TPU

Magnetisches Kopfkissen, Memoryschaum mit Kihlgel

Klasse 4
Aluminiumlegierung (ADC12)
PU-beschichtet

Integrierte 4-Wege L-ADAPT™ Lordosenstutze

X-Large

181 - 205 cm
80 - 180 kg

180 kg

4-Wege Vollmetallmechanismus, weiche PU-Beschichtung mit

CloudSwap™-Austauschsystem

*inklusive Schwerlast-Armlehnenauflagen bei NanoGen™ Edition
Soft PU Bezogen: 27 cm (L) x 10 cm (B), CloudSwap™-kompatibel
*inklusive PlushCell Armlehnenauflagen bei NanoGen™ Edition

Kippsperre

Kippwinkelsperre

Hochwertige Feder; 85°-165°

* Schwerlast-Hydraulikkolben nur bei Grofie XL.
+ Komponente enthalt Neodym-Magnete.

Hersteller
SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713

Kontaktdetails
SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.eu/pages/contact
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Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please
scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,
veuillez scanner le QR code a gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,
scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de
volgende talen te bekijken.
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DE xem s6 tay hudng dan nay bang ngdn ngl khac, vui long
guét Ma QR & bén trai.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.

Jesue 03llsdsd wlddtlo IJoldss sizs le)le post vosiss Jyp) Iluswzlos
IJoesses lpsune eds lzlow



Prisvindende ergonomisk komfort.
Udviklet til at stgtte alle dine bevaegelser.

Hvad er i kassen o1
Samlevejledning 02
Brugsvejledning 08
Vedligeholdelse 15

- Brugs- og sikkerhedsinformationer
- Pleje af polstring

- Mekaniske komponenter

- Fejliinding

- Informacién importante sobre la seguridad de los imanes

Stolespecifikationer 22



HVAD ER | KASSEN
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Secretlab TITAN Evo ryglan

Secretlab TITAN Evo sedebase med armlaens
ADC12 aluminiumshjulbase++

Magnetisk memory skum nakkestgtte*
Multifunktionel vippemekanisme#

Klasse 4 hydraulisk stempel

Hydraulisk stempelkrave
Hgjdejusteringshandtag

Vippeldshandtag

Magnetiske side-covers

PU hjul

Armlaenstoppe

Veerktpjsseet

C.

. Lang unbraconggle

a
b.

M8 skruer
Magnetisk skruetrakkerhdndtag

. Vendbar phillips + hex skruebit

*Komponenterne indeholder neodymmagneter

#XL Stgrrelse kommer med Heavy Duty vippemekanisme og klasse 4 hydraulisk stempel

++XL stgrrelse kommer med ADC12 aluminiumshjulbase
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Specifikation

Small (cm/in)

Regular (cm/in)

X-Large (cm/in)

A Ryglenets leengde 82 /323 85 /33.5 89 /35.0
B Ryglanets bredde 51 /20.0 53/21.0 56 /22.0
C Sedebasens bredde (inklusive sider) 53/ 20.9 56 / 22.0 58 / 22.8
D Séedebasens bredde 45 /17.7 47 /18.5 49 /19.3
E Sadets dybde 48 / 18.9 49 /19.3 50 /19.7

F Armlaen til armlaen
G  Gulv til seedebase

H Hjulbasens diameter

23

62-70/ 24.4 - 27.6
45-52 /17.7-20.5

70 / 27.6

66 -74 [ 26.0 -29.1
45-52 /177 -20.5

70 / 27.6

69.5-77.5/27.4-30.5

46 -55.5/18.1-21.9

80/ 31.5



SPECIFIKATIONER

Anbefalet stgrrelse

Specifikation Small

Hojde < 170 cm (5ftéin)
Vagt < 90 kg (200 Lb)
Maksimal belastning 130 kg (285 lb)

Konstruktion og materialer

Regular

170 - 189 cm (5ft7in - 6ft2in)
< 100 kg (220 Lb)

130 kg (285 Lb)

Skum type: Secretlab koldhaerdet skum

Secretlab NanoFoam™ Komposit

Rammekonstruktion: Stal

Tilgengelige polstringer: Secretlab NEO™ Hybrid Kunstlaeder

Secretlab NanoGen™ Hybrid Kunstlaeder
Secretlab SoftWeave® Plusstof

Secretlab NAPA Lader

Logo: Maskinbroderet, TPU

Nakkestgtte+: Magnetisk nakkestgtte, memory skum med kglende gel
Hydraulisk gasstempel*: Klasse 4

Hjulbase: Aluminiumslegering (ADC12)

Hjul: PU-belagt

Justeringsmuligheder

Landestgtte: Indbygget 4-vejs L-ADAPT™ laendestgttesystem

X-Large

181 - 205 cm (5ft11in - 6ft9in)
80 - 180 kg (175 - 395 Lb)

180 kg (395 lb)

Armlaen+: 4-vejs, fuldmetalsmekanisme, belagt med blgdt PU med CloudSwap™

udskiftningssystem

*Heavy-duty Edition Armlaen til NanoGen™ Edition er inkluderet

Armlanstoppe: Belagt med blgd PU: 27cm (L) x 10cm (B), CloudSwap™ kompatible

*PlushCell Armlaenstoppe til NanoGen™ Edition er inkluderet

Multi-vippemekanisme: Vippelas
Vinkellas

Hzldning (vipning aktiviteret): Hgjkvalitetsfjeder; 85-165°

* Heavy-duty hydraulisk stempel galder kun stgrrelse XL.

+ Komponenten indeholder neodymmagneter

Producent

SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713
Kontaktinformationer

SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.eu/da/pages/contact
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Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please
scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,
veuillez scanner le QR code a gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,
scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de
volgende talen te bekijken.
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DE xem s6 tay hudng dan nay bang ngdn ngl khac, vui long
guét Ma QR & bén trai.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.
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Confort ergondmico galardonado.

Disenado para acompanarte en cada movimiento.

Qué hay en la caja 01
Guia de montaje 02
Guia de uso 08
Cuidado posterior 15

- Instrucciones de uso y seguridad

- Cuidado de la tapiceria

- Componentes mecanicos

- Solucion de problemas

- Informacién importante sobre la seguridad de los imanes

Especificaciones de la silla 22




QUE HAY EN LA CAJA

01
02

03
04

05
06
07
08

V=5t

Respaldo Secretlab TITAN Evo

Base de asiento con reposabrazos

Secretlab TITAN Evo

Base de ruedas de aluminio++ ADC12
Almohada magnética de espuma con memoria*
para la cabeza

Mecanismo de inclinacion multifuncional #
Piston Hidraulico Clase 4

Manguito hidraulico

Palanca de ajuste de altura

v )

Palanca de blogueo de inclinacién
Cubiertas laterales magnéticas

Ruedas PU

Cubierta para los reposabrazos
Conjunto de herramientas de montaje

a. Llave Allen larga

b. Tornillos M8

c. Mango magnético para destornillador
d. Punta destornillador reversible

Phillips + Punta hexagonal para tornillos

*Este componente contiene imanes de neodimio.

#EL tamano XL viene con mecanismo de inclinacion de alta resistencia y piston hidraulico de clase 4

++ El tamano XL viene con el eje de Aluminio ADC12 para las ruedas
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DIMENSIONES
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ESPECIFICACIONES

A Longitud del respaldo
B Ancho del respaldo
C Anchura de la base del
asiento (incl. laterales)
D Anchura de la base del asiento
E  Profundidad del asiento
F De reposabrazos a reposabrazos

G Del suelo a la base del asiento

H Didametro del eje base para las ruedas

Small (cm/in)

82 /323
51/ 20.0

53 / 20.9

45 /17.7

48 /18.9
62-70/ 24.4 - 27.6
45-52 /17.7-20.5

70 / 27.6

A

A 4
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Regular (cm/in)

85/ 33.5
53 /21.0

56 / 22.0

47 /18.5

49 /19.3
66 -74/26.0-29.1
45-52 /17.7-20.5

70 / 27.6

X-Large (cm/in)

89 / 35.0
56 / 22.0

58 / 22.8

49 /19.3

50 / 19.7
69.5-77.5 / 27.4 - 30.5
46 -55.5/18.1-21.9

80 /31.5



ESPECIFICACIONES

Tamano recomendado

Especificaciones Small
Altura < 170 cm (5ftéin)
Peso < 90 kg (200 lb)

Carga maxima 130 kg (285 lb)

Construccion y material

Tipo de espuma:

Regular

170 - 189 cm (5ft7in - 6ft2in)
< 100 kg (220 Lb)

130 kg (285 Lb)

Espuma de curado en frio Secretlab

Compuestos de NanoFoam™ Secretlab

Materia de la estructura: Acero
Tapiceria disponible:

Secretlab NEO™ Polipiel Hibrida

Secretlab NanoGen™ Polipiel Hibrida
Secretlab SoftWeave® Plus Fabric
Cuero Secretlab NAPA

Logo: Bordado a maquina, TPU

Almohada para la cabeza+:
Piston hidraulico de gas*: Clase 4

Eje base para las ruedas:

Ajustabilidad

Apoyo lumbar:

Reposabrazos+:

con el sistema de sustitucién CloudSwap™

Aleacion de aluminio (ADC12)
Rueda: Recubierta de PU

X-Large

181 - 205 cm (5ft11in - 6ft9in)
80 - 180 kg (175 - 395 Lb)

180 kg (395 lb)

Almohada magnética para la cabeza, espuma con memoria y gel refrigerante

Sistema de apoyo lumbar L-ADAPT™ de 4 posiciones incorporado

Mecanismo de 4 direcciones, totalmente metalico, recubierto de PU blando

*Reposabrazos edicidn pesada incluida para la NanoGen™ Edition

Cubierta del reposabrazos:

Cubierta blanda de PU: 27 cm (L) x 10 cm (A), Compatible con CloudSwap™

*Parte superior del reposabrazos PlushCell incluida para la NanoGen™ Edition

Mecanismo de inclinacién maltiple:

Blogueo de inclinacion

Blogueo del angulo de inclinacion

Reclinado (inclinacién desbloqueada): Muelle de alta calidad; 85-165

* Piston hidraulico de alta resistencia so6lo para tamafno XL.

+ El componente contiene imanes de neodimio.

Fabricante

SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713
Informacion de contacto

SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.eu/es/pages/contact
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Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please
scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,
veuillez scanner le QR code a gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,
scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de
volgende talen te bekijken.
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guét Ma QR & bén trai.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.
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Un confort ergonomique aux multiples récompenses.

Concu pour soutenir le moindre de vos mouvements.

Ce qu'il y a dans la boite 01
Guide d'assemblage 02
Guide d'utilisation 08
Entretien 15

- Instructions de sécurité et d'utilisation
- Entretien du revétement

- Composantes mécaniques

- Dépannage

- Informations importantes de sécurité des aimants

caractéristiques techniques de la chaise 22



CE QU'IL Y A DANS LA BOITE

V=5t

01 Dossier Secretlab TITAN Evo

02 Base de siege avec accoudoirs Secretlab TITAN Evo
03 Empattement Aluminium ADC12 ++

04 Appui-téte magnétique a mémoire de forme*

05 Mécanisme d'ajustement multi-fonctionnel#

06 Piston hydraulique Classe 4
07 Manchon Hydraulique
08 Poignée de levier d'ajustement de hauteur

09 Poignée de levier de verrouillage de bascule

Pans latéraux magnétigues

Roulettes PU (roues)

Dessus d'accoudoir

Kit d'outils d'assemblage

C.

. Clé Allen longue

a
b.

Vis M8

Poignée de tournevis magnétique

. Téte de vissage réversible

Phillips + Hexagonale

*Composant comportant des aimants néodymes.
*#La taille XL est livrée avec le mécanisme d'ajustement ultra-résistant et le piston hydraulique Classe 4

"*La taille XL est livrée avec un empattement en aluminium ADC12
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DIMENSIONS

N

Caractéristiques techniques

A Longueur du dossier

B Largeur du dossier

C Largeur de la base du siége
(cotés inclus)

D Largeur de la base du siege

E Profondeur du siege

F  D'accoudoir a accoudoir

G Du sol alabase du siége

H Diamétre de la base de roues

Small (cm)

82
51

53

45
48
62-70
45 - 52

70

7'y

Regular (cm)

85
53

56

47
49
66 -74
45 - 52

70

X-Large (cm)

89
56

58

49

50
69.5-7175
46 - 55.5

80



CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Taille recommandée

Détails Small Regular X-Large
Hauteur <170 cm 170 - 189 cm 181 - 205 cm
Poids < 90 kg < 100 kg 80 - 180 kg
Charge maximale 130 kg 130 kg 180 kg

Fabrication et Matériaux

Type de mousse: Mousse durcie a froid Secretlab
Composite Secretlab NanoFoam™

Fabrication du chassis: Acier

Revétements disponibles: Similicuir Hybride Secretlab NEO™
Similicuir Hybride Secretlab NanoGen™
Tissu Secretlab SoftWeave® Plus
Cuir Secretlab NAPPA

Logo: Brodure Machine, TPU

Appui-téte+: Appui-téte magnétique, Mémoire de forme avec gel refroidissant

Piston Gaz Hydraulique*: Class 4

Empattement: Alliage aluminium (ADC12)

Roulettes: recouvertes en PU

Ajustabilité

Soutien Lombaire: Systeme de soutien lombaire intégré 4-directions L-ADAPT™
Accoudoirs+: Mécanisme entierement en métal, 4-Direction, recouvert de PU doux

avec systeme de remplacement CloudSwap™
*Accoudoir Edition Heavy-Duty inclus pour ['Edition NanoGen™
Dessus d'accoudoir: Revétement souple en PU: 27cm (L) x 10cm (1), compatibles CloudSwap™
*Dessus d'accoudoir PlushCell inclus dans ['édition NanoGen™
Mécanisme multi-inclinaison: Verrouillage d'inclinaison
Verrouillage de l'angle d'inclinaison.

Inclinaison (bascule déverrouillée): Ressort haut de gamme ; 85-165°

* Piston hydraulique ultra-résistant seulement pour la taille XL.
+ Cette piéce contient des aimants néodymes.

Manufacturer

SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713

Contact

SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.eu/pages/contact
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Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please
scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,
veuillez scanner le QR code a gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,
scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de
volgende talen te bekijken.

AYZaT7INZUTOERBTIEICRBICIE.ED
QR A—FZXFx vy LTLIETELY,

O| HHME O3 202 HA|2{H 21Z0]|
AZHSINIR.

rr
[»]
Py
kU
[n
i

IWopAlatiluntysi 9 IUsaainu QR Code Ragaudng

DE xem s6 tay hudng dan nay bang ngdn ngl khac, vui long
guét Ma QR & bén trai.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.

Jesue 03llsdsd wlddtlo IJoldss sizs le)le post vosiss Jyp) Iluswzlos
IJoesses lpsune eds lzlow



Comodita ergonomica pluripremiata.
Progettata per sostenerti in ogni movimento.

Cosa c'é nella scatola 01
Guida al montaggio 02
Guida all'utilizzo 08
Post-vendita 15

- Istruzioni d'uso e di sicurezza

- Cura del rivestimento

- Componenti meccaniche

- Risoluzione dei problemi

- Informazioni importanti sulla sicurezza dei magneti

Specifiche della sedia 22




COSA C'E NELLA SCATOLA

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

‘v S=ECRET

Schienale Secretlab TITAN Evo

Base della seduta Secretlab TITAN Evo con Braccioli
Interasse in Alluminio ADC12++

Cuscino Magnetico per la Testa in Memory Foam*
Meccanismo d'inclinazione multifunzionale#

Pistone idraulico di Classe 4

Manicotto idraulico

Maniglia della leva per la regolazione dell'altezza

Maniglia della leva per il blocco dell'inclinazione

Coperture magnetiche laterali
Rotelle in PU

Coperture per Braccioli

Attrezzi per il montaggio

C.

a. Chiave esagonale lunga
b.

Viti M8
Maniglia magnetica del cacciavite

Punta reversibile a croce + esagonale

*Alcuni componenti contengono magneti al neodimio.

#La Taglia XL prevede un Meccanismo d'inclinazione robusto e un Pistone idraulico Classe 4

++ La Taglia XL prevede un Interasse in alluminio ADC12
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DIMENSIONI

v

® ©

©)

Specifiche

A Lunghezza dello schienale
B Ampiezza dello schienale
C Ampiezza della base della

seduta (incl. laterali)

D Ampiezza della base della seduta

E Profondita della seduta

F  Da bracciolo a bracciolo

G Dal pavimento alla base
della seduta

H Diametro dell'interasse

Small (cm/in)

82 /32.3
51/ 20.0

53/ 20.9

45 /17.7
48 /18.9
62-70/ 24.4 - 27.6

45-52 /17.7 - 20.5

70 / 27.6

A

A 4

®

SN U A

7'y

Regular (cm/in)

85/ 33.5
53/21.0

56 / 22.0

47 /18.5
49 /19.3
66 -74 [ 26.0 -29.1

45-52 /17.7 - 20.5

70 / 27.6

X-Large (cm/in)

89 /35.0
56 / 22.0

58 / 22.8

49 /19.3
50/ 19.7
69.5-77.5/27.4-30.5

46 -55.5/18.1-21.9

80 /31.5



SPECIFICHE

Taglia raccomandata

Specifiche

Altezza
Peso

Carico massimo

Small Regular X-Large
< 170 cm (5ft6in) 170 - 189 cm (5ft7in - 6ft2in) 181 - 205 cm (5ft11in - 6ft9in)
< 90 kg (200 lb) < 100 kg (220 Lb) 80 - 180 kg (175 - 395 lb)
130 kg (285 Lb) 130 kg (285 Lb) 180 kg (395 Lb)

Struttura e materiali

Tipo di schiuma:

Tipo di struttura:

Rivestimenti disponibili:

Logo:
Cuscino per la testa+:

Pistone idraulico a Gas*:

Interasse:
Rotelle:

Regolabilita

Supporto Lombare:

Braccioli+:

Copertura dei braccioli:

Schiuma a freddo Secretlab

Miscela Secretlab NanoFoam™
Acciaio

Similpelle Ibrida Secretlab NEQ™
Similpelle Ibrida Secretlab NanoGen™
Tessuto Secretlab SoftWeave® Plus
Pelle NAPA Secretlab

Ricamo a macchina, TPU

Cuscino Magnetico per la Testa, Memory Foam con gel refrigerante
Classe 4

Lega di alluminio (ADC12)

Rivestite in PU

Sistema di Supporto Lombare in 4 direzioni L-ADAPT™ integrato
4-Direzioni, Meccanismo in metallo, Rivestito in morbida PU

con Sistema di Sostituzione CloudSwap™

*Braccioli in Edizione robusta inclusi per la NanoGen™ Edition
Rivestito in morbida PU: 27 cm (L) x 10 cm (W), Compatibile

con CloudSwap™

*Coperture per Braccioli in PlushCell incluse per la NanoGen™ Edition

Meccanismo di inclinazione multifunzionale: Blocco dell'inclinazione

Blocco dell'angolazione d'inclinazione

Reclinazione (Inclinazione sbloccata): Molla di alta qualita; 85-165°

* Pistone idraulico robusto solo per la taglia XL.

+ |l componente contiene magneti al neodimio.

Produttore
SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713

Informazioni di contatto
SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.eu/it/pages/contact
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Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please
scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,
veuillez scanner le QR code a gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,
scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de
volgende talen te bekijken.

AYZaT7INZUTOERBTIEICRBICIE.ED
QR A—FZXFx vy LTLIETELY,

O| HHME O3 202 HA|2{H 21Z0]|
AZHSINIR.

rr
[»]
Py
kU
[n
i

IWopAlatiluntysi 9 IUsaainu QR Code Ragaudng

DE xem s6 tay hudng dan nay bang ngdn ngl khac, vui long
guét Ma QR & bén trai.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.

Jesue 03llsdsd wlddtlo IJoldss sizs le)le post vosiss Jyp) Iluswzlos
IJoesses lpsune eds lzlow



Bekroond ergonomisch comfort.
Ontworpen om u bij elke beweging te ondersteunen.

Wat In de Box Zit o1
Montage Handleiding 02
Gebruikershandleiding 08
Nazorg 15

- Gebruiks- en veiligheidsinstructies

- Bekleding Onderhoud

- Mechanische onderdelen

- Problemen oplossen

- Belangrijke Magnetische Veiligheids Informatie

Stoelspecificaties 22




WAT IN DE BOX ZIT

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

V=5t

Secretlab TITAN Evo Rugleuning

Secretlab TITAN Evo Stoelbasis met Armleuningen
ADC12 Aluminium Wielbasis++

Magnetisch Memory Foam Hoofdkussen*
Multifunctioneel Kantelmechanisme#

Klasse 4 Hydraulische Zuiger

Hydraulische Sleeve

Hendel voor Hoogteaanpassing

Hendel voor Kantelvergrendeling

Magnetische Zijdeksels
PU Wieltjes

Armleuning Tops

Montagegereedschapsset

a.
b.

C.

Lange Inbussleutel
M8 Schroeven
Magnetische

Schroevendraaierhandgreep

. Omkeerbare Phillips + Hex Schroefbit

*Component bevat neodymium magneten.

#XL-formaat wordt geleverd met Heavy Duty Kantelmechanisme en Klasse 4 Hydraulische Zuiger

++ XL-formaat wordt geleverd met ADC12 Aluminium Wielbasis
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Specificatie

A Rugleuning Lengte

B  Rugleuning Breedte

C Breedte Zitting (incl. zijkanten)
D Breedte Zitvlak

E Diepte Zitting

F  Armleuning tot Armleuning

G  Vloer tot Stoelbasis

H Wielbasis Diameter

Small (cm/in)

82 /323

51 /20.0

53 /20.9

45 /17.7

48 /18.9
62-70/ 24.4 - 27.6
45-52 /17.7-20.5

70 / 27.6

Regular (cm/in)

85/ 33.5

53 /21.0

56 / 22.0

47 /18.5

49 /19.3
66 -74 [ 26.0 -29.1
45-52 /177 -20.5

70 / 27.6

X-Large (cm/in)

89 / 35.0
56 /22.0
58 / 22.8
49 /19.3

50 / 19.7

69.5-77.5/27.4-30.5

46 -55.5/18.1-21.9

80/ 31.5



SPECIFICATIES

Aanbevolen Maat

Specificatie

Hoogte
Gewicht

Maximale Lading

Bouw en Materiaal

Type Schuim:

Constructie Frame:
Beschikbare Bekledingen:

Logo:

Hoofdkussen+:
Hydraulische Gaszuiger*:
Wielbasis:

Zwenkwiel:

Aanpasbaarheid

Lumbale Ondersteuning:

Armleuningen+:

Bovenkant armleuning:

Multi-kantelmechanisme:

Rugleuning (Kantelen ontgrendeld):

Small Regular X-Large

< 170 cm (5ft6in) 170 - 189 cm (5ft7in - 6ft2in)

< 90 kg (200 Lb) < 100 kg (220 b)

130 kg (285 lb) 130 kg (285 Lb) 180 kg (395 lb)

Secretlab Koudhardend Schuim
Secretlab NanoFoam™ Samenstelling
Staal

Secretlab NEO™ Hybride Kunstleer
Secretlab NanoGen™ Hybride Kunstleer
Secretlab SoftWeave® Plus stof
Secretlab NAPA Leder
Machineborduurwerk, TPU

Magnetisch Hoofdkussen, Memory Foam met Koelende Gel
Klasse 4

Aluminiumlegering (ADC12)

PU Gecoat

Ingebouwd 4-voudig L-ADAPT™ Lumbar Support System

4-zijdig, volledig metalen mechanisme, zachte PU-coating

met CloudSwap™ Vervangingssysteem

*Heavy-duty Editie Armsteun inbegrepen voor NanoGen™ Edition
Zachte PU-coating: 27cm (L) x 10cm (B), Geschikt voor CloudSwap™
*PlushCell Armleuning Top inbegrepen voor NanoGen™ Edition
Kantelvergrendeling

Hoekvergrendeling

Hoogwaardige veer; 85-165°

* Hydraulische zuiger voor heavy-duty gebruik, alleen voor XL-formaat.

+ Onderdeel bevat neodymium magneten.

Producent
SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713

Contactgegevens
SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.eu/nl/pages/contact

181 - 205 cm (5ft11in - 6ft9in)

80 - 180 kg (175 - 395 Lb)
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Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please
scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,
veuillez scanner le QR code a gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,
scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de
volgende talen te bekijken.

AYZaT7INZUTOERBTIEICRBICIE.ED
QR A—FZXFx vy LTLIETELY,

O| HHME O3 202 HA|2{H 21Z0]|
AZHSINIR.

rr
[»]
Py
kU
[n
i

IWopAlatiluntysi 9 IUsaainu QR Code Ragaudng

DE xem s6 tay hudng dan nay bang ngdn ngl khac, vui long
guét Ma QR & bén trai.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.

Jesue 03llsdsd wlddtlo IJoldss sizs le)le post vosiss Jyp) Iluswzlos
IJoesses lpsune eds lzlow



Nagradzany ergonomiczny komfort.
Zaprojektowany, aby wspierac kazdy twadj ruch.

Co Znajduje sie w Srodku 01
Przewodnik po Montazu 02
Przewodnik po Uzytkowaniu 08
Konserwacja 15

- Uzytkowanie i Instrukcja Bezpieczenstwa
- Konserwacja Tapicerki

- Czesci Mechaniczne

- Rozwigzywanie Problemoéw

- Wazne Informacje o Magnesach

Specyfikacja Fotela 22




CO ZNAJDUJE SIE W SRODKU

01 Oparcie Secretlab TITAN Evo
02 Podstawa Siedzenia Secretlab
TITAN Evo z Podtokietnikami
03 Aluminiowa Podstawa Kotowa ADC12++
04 Magnetyczny Zagtéwek z Pianka z Efektem Pamieci*
05 Multi-funkcjonalny Mechanizm Wychytu#
06 Ttok Hydrauliczny Klasy 4
07 Ostona Hydrauliczna
08 Uchwyt Dzwigni Regulacji Wysokosci
09 Uchwyt Dzwigni Blokady Wychytu

10

12
13

Magnetyczne Ostony Boczne
Kotka PU
Naktadki Podtokietnikow

Narzedzia Montazowe

C.

. Dtugi Klucz Imbusowy

a
b.

Sruby M8
Magnetyczny Uchwyt Srubokreta

. Odwracalny Bit

Krzyzakowy + Sze$ciokatny Srubokreta

*Czesci zawieraja magnesy neodymowe.
#Rozmiar XL zawiera Wzmocniony Mechanizm Wychytu oraz Ttok Hydrauliczny Klasy 4

++ Rozmiar XL Zawiera Aluminiowa Podstawe Kotowg ADC12



SPECYFIKACJA
FOTELA
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Specyfikacja

A Dtugosc Oparcia

B  Szerokos$¢ Oparcia

C Szerokos$¢ Podstawy Siedzenia
(w tym Boki)

D Szerokos$¢ Podstawy Siedzenia

E  Gtebokos$¢ Siedzenia

F 0d Podtokietnika do Podtokietnika

G 0Od Podtogi do Podstawy Siedzenia

H Srednica Podstawy Kotowej

Small (cm/in)

82 /323
51/ 20.0

53 /20.9

45 /17.7

48 /18.9

62-70/ 24.4 - 27.6

45-52 /17.7 - 20.5

70 / 27.6

®

SN U A

@

Regular (cm/in)

85/ 33.5
53 /21.0

56 /22.0

47 /18.5

49 /19.3
66 -74/26.0-29.1
45-52 /17.7 - 20.5

70 / 27.6

X-Large (cm/in)

89 / 35.0
56 / 22.0

58 /22.8

49 /19.3

50 / 19.7
69.5-77.5/27.4-30.5
46 -55.5/18.1-21.9

80 /31.5



SPECYFIKACJA

Zalecany Rozmiar
Specyfikacja Small

Wysokos$é < 170 cm (5ftéin)
Waga < 90 kg (200 Lb)

Maksymalny Udzwig 130 kg (285 lb)

Budowa i Materiaty

Typ Pianki:

Regular

170 - 189 cm (5ft7in - 6ft2in)
< 100 kg (220 Lb)

130 kg (285 Lb)

Pianka Utwardzana na Zimno Secretlab

Tworzywo Secretlab NanoFoam™

Konstrukcja Ramy: Stal
Dostepne Tapicerki:

Hybrydowa Eko Skéra Secretlab NEO™

Hybrydowa Eko Skéra Secretlab NanoGen™
Tkanina Secretlab SoftWeave® Plus
Skdéra NAPA Secretlab

Logo: Haft Maszynowy, TPU

Zagtowek+:
Hydrauliczny Ttok Gazowy*: Klasa 4
Podstawa Kotowa:

Kotka: Pokryte PU

Regulacja

Wsparcie Ledzwiowe:
Podtokietniki+:

Stop Aluminium (ADC12)

z Systemem Wymiany CloudSwap™

X-Large

181 - 205 cm (5ft11in - 6ft9in)
80 - 180 kg (175 - 395 Lb)

180 kg (395 lb)

Magnetyczny Zagtéwek, Pianka z Efektem Pamieci z Zelem Chtodzacym

Wbudowany, 4-kierunkowy System Wsparcia LedZzwi L-ADAPT™
4-Kierunkowy, Catkowicie Metalowy Mechanizm, Pokryty Miekkim PU

*Podtokietniki Heavy-duty Edition zawarte w NanoGen™ Edition

Naktadki Podtokietnikow:

Pokryte Miekkim PU: 27cm (W) x 10cm (Sz), Kompatybilne z CloudSwap™

*Naktadki Podtokietnikow PlushCell zawarte w NanoGen™ Edition

Mechanizm Multi-wychytu:

Blokada Wychytu

Blokada Kata Wychytu

Przechyt (Z odblokowanym
wychytem):

* Wzmocniony ttok hydrauliczny tylko dla rozmiaru XL.
+ Cze$¢ zawiera magnesy neodymowe.

Producent

SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713

Dane Kontaktowe

SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.eu/pl/pages/contact

Sprezyna wysokiej klasy; 85-165°
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Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please
scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,
veuillez scanner le QR code a gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,
scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de
volgende talen te bekijken.

AYZaT7INZUTOERBTIEICRBICIE.ED
QR A—FZXFx vy LTLIETELY,

O| HHME O3 202 HA|2{H 21Z0]|
AZHSINIR.

rr
[»]
Py
kU
[n
i

IWopAlatiluntysi 9 IUsaainu QR Code Ragaudng

DE xem s6 tay hudng dan nay bang ngdn ngl khac, vui long
guét Ma QR & bén trai.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.
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Prisbelont ergonomisk komfort.
Utformad for att stodja alla dina rorelser.

Vad innehaller ladan 01
Monteringsanvisning 02
Bruksanvisning 08
Efterskotsel 15

- Bruks- och sakerhetsanvisningar

- Skotsel av kladsel

- Mekaniska delar

- Felsokning

- Viktig sakerhetsinformation for magneter

Stolens specifikationer 22




VAD INNEHALLER LADAN

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

V=5t

Secretlab TITAN Evo ryggstod
Secretlab TITAN Evo sits med armstod
Hjulbas i ADC12-aluminium++
Magnetisk nackkudde i minnesskum*
Multifunktionell lutningsmekanism#
Gaslift av klass 4

Skyddshylsa for gaslift

Spakhandtag for hojdjustering

Spakhandtag for lasning av sitsens lutning

Magnetiska sidoskydd
PU-hjul

Armstodsoverdelar

Verktygssats for montering

C.

. Lang insexnyckel

a
b.

M8-skruvar
Magnetiskt skruvmejselhandtag

Vandbar stjarnbits + sexkantsbits

*Delen innehéller neodymmagneter.

#Storleken XL ar utrustad med en robust lutningsmekanism och en gaslift av klass 4

++Storleken XL ar utrustad med en hjulbas i ADC12-aluminium



STOLENS
SPECIFIKATIONER
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Specifikation

Ryggstodets langd

Ryggstodets bredd

Sitsens bredd (inkl. sidor)

Sitsens bredd
Sittdjup

Armstdd till armstod
Golv till sits

Hjulbasens diameter

Small (cm/in)

82 /323

51 /20.0

53 /20.9

45 /17.7

48 /18.9
62-70/ 24.4 - 27.6
45-52 /17.7-20.5

70 / 27.6

Regular (cm/in)

85/ 33.5

53 /21.0

56 / 22.0

47 /18.5

49 /19.3
66 -74 [ 26.0 -29.1
45-52 /177 -20.5

70 / 27.6

X-Large (cm/in)

89 / 35.0

56 /22.0

58 / 22.8

49 /19.3

50 / 19.7
69.5-77.5/27.4-30.5
46 -55.5/18.1-21.9

80/ 31.5



SPECIFIKATIONER

Rekommenderad storlek

Specifikation Small Regular X-Large

Hojd < 170 cm (5ftéin) 170 - 189 cm (5ft7in - 6ft2in) 181 - 205 cm (5ft11in - 6ft9in)
Vikt < 90 kg (200 lb) < 100 kg (220 lb) 80 - 180 kg (175 - 395 lb)
Maximal belastning 130 kg (285 lb) 130 kg (285 Lb) 180 kg (395 lb)

Konstruktion och material

Typ av skum: Secretlabs kallhardande skum
Secretlab NanoFoam™-komposit

Ramens material: Stal

Tillganglig kladsel: Secretlab NEO™-hybridkonstlader
Secretlab NanoGen™-hybridkonstlader
Secretlab SoftWeave® Plus-tyg
Secretlab NAPA-lader

Logotyp: Maskinbroderi, TPU

Nackkudde+: Magnetisk nackkudde, minnesskum med kylande gel

Gaslift: Klass 4

Hjulbas: Aluminum Alloy (ADC12)

Hjul: PU-belagda

Justerbarhet

Landryggsstod: L-ADAPT™, inbyggt stodsystem for landryggen som ror sig i 4 riktningar

Armstod+: Ror sig i fyra riktningar, helmetall, mjuk PU-belaggning, CloudSwap™-utbytessystem

*Heavy-duty Edition-armstod ingar fér NanoGen™ Edition
Armstédsoverdel: Mjuk PU-beldggning: 27 cm (L) x 10 cm (B), CloudSwap™-kompatibel
*PlushCell-armstddsdverdel ingdr for NanoGen™ Edition
Lutningsmekanism: Ldsning av sitsens lutning
Lasning av sitsens lutningsvinkel
Ryggstodets lutning
(sitsens lutning oldst): Hogkvalitativ fjader: 85-165 °

* Robust gaslift endast for storleken XL.
+ Del som innehéller neodymmagneter.

Tillverkare

SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713
Kontaktuppgifter

SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.eu/sv/pages/contact
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Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please
scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,
veuillez scanner le QR code a gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,
scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de
volgende talen te bekijken.

AYZaT7INZUTOERBTIEICRBICIE.ED
QRO—RZRXF¥ L TLIEELY,

O| HHME O3 202 HA|2{H 21Z0]|
AZHSINIR.
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i

Wondlatiuntusi q IUsaainu QR Code Rogsude

Dé xem s6 tay husng dan nay bang ngoén ngit khac, vui long
quét M3 QR & bén trai.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.
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IJoesses lpsune eds lzlow



SEROHIREECABIZICESOW T 1Y
FEDZEBSEOBARBEBITICEHOETERAINEFT

Ny Tr—JAB 01
MAILTHAR 02
ERAE 08
TIR—=TT 15
-BERICCHERIETODFREIR

-ERDOMDEFANSE

- B AR &R

- I RE AR R

-BARREETEEIE

TR 22




01 Secretlab TITAN Evo B H 7= NEB

02 Secretlab TITAN Evo 7— AL ZAMIEFS—hR—2X
03 TILZZULEE (ADC12)R1—ILR—Z++

04 YTFY A XE)—=THr—LAyREO—"

05 NILFFIL SRS

06 Vo4 ARAERBEN) A —

07 S —=HN—

08 BIARLN=/NVRIL

09 FILbOv oL /N—=/N\>RIL

10
11
12
13

Ny A RAN—
PUFvXE—KRA1—)L
T—LLZANMY

MHIITELYE

O> 081 FREHEL>F

M87RJL
RIAN—=(XTZYRAD) NURIL
UN=2TIN T )y TRE Y -
RNAERIEYE

Q

el

RIS AV LHAENMERINTVET

WAL =T a—Tq—HRERMES) V4 — %R
LTVBHARIIX YA DA ERDET,

XY A XTIV Z I LEE (ADC12)DRA —)LR—2ZFERLTVET,



F T 7 DLk



23

mERT

A BbHENngTE

B HHinig

C [EWE (HT1RI1>TRAH)
D FEig

E FER{T

F 7—LLZXNHE

G Em=

H RA—IR—IERE

S (cm/in)

82/32.3

51/20.0

53/20.9

45 /17.7

48 /18.9
62-70/24.4-27.6
45-52/17.7-20.5

70/27.6

R (cm/in)

85/33.5
53/21.0
56 /22.0
47/18.5
49/19.3
66 -74/26.0-29.1
45-52/17.7-20.5

70/27.6

XL (cm/in)

89/35.0
56/22.0
58/22.8
49/19.3
50/19.7
69.5-77.5/27.4-30.5
46 -55.5/18.1-21.9

80/31.5



& mm X ik

FRAZAAXDHAX

mERT S R XL

R <170 cm (5ft6in) 170 - 189 cm (5ft7in - 6ft2in) 181 - 205 cm (5ftllin - 6ft9in)
hE <90 kg (200 Ib) <100 kg (220 lb) 80 - 180 kg (175 - 395 Ib)
it far 2 130 kg (285 |b) 130 kg (285 Ib) 180 kg (395 Ib)

S s
TH4—LEH:

TL— L8R
Rt -

Oo4d:
AyREO—+:

HAERBEIHZ— "

RA—=ILR—2X:
Ty AX—:

T
SYN—HR—b:

T—LL AR+

7—LLAMRYT:

RILFFILiE:

Secretlabd —J)LFF 27 74— L

Secretlab NanoFoam™ # &%}

ERE (RF—IL)

Secretlab NEO™ N1 7w RLHYF—Lwhk
Secretlab NanoGen™ /\1 7w RLYF—Lwhk
Secretlab SoftWeave® SR 7 771w I EM
Secretlab 7w/\LH—

KRR, TPU

Ry bRAYR EO—, BEPTILADXE) =T 75— L4
T R4

7ILSZTLEE (ADC12)
PUd—Ta>JRA—IL

WiEl4> 1 L-ADAPT™

TYUN—HR—FT T L

4D, ZILABZILXAZX L, CloudSwap™~< o = TR HR BT BE
VI7MPUD—Ta T —LLAK

[E#f]Nanogen™ERDAE —Fa2—FT4T7—LL K
VIMPUD =T >4 27cm (£T) x 10cm (1&), CloudSwap™ X &
“[E#]Nanogen™E B DPlushcell 7— AL AL~y

FiLhOvo

FILbAEOYVY

DOSA=ZJ (FILbAyI#RRR): =SmEBEDXT71)>Y; 85-165°

CAE—Fa—F—ARERMES A — % E
LTWB YA X EXLT A XD HER D ET,
+ERRICHR A Y LHANER SN TVET,

Manufacturer
SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713

Contact Details
SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.co/pages/contact

24



www.secretlab.co



Y s=ecar

TITAN EVO SERIES




Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please
scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,
veuillez scanner le QR code a gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,
scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de
volgende talen te bekijken.
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Wondlatiuntusi q IUsaainu QR Code Rogsude

Dé xem s6 tay husng dan nay bang ngoén ngit khac, vui long
quét M3 QR & bén trai.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.
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oin
nt
=}
IS
=}

ZZolol ZZOIMX|
HEEHOl M AIE 2EY K]

B e XIS

S (cm/in)

82/32.3

51/20.0

53/20.9

45 /17.7

48 /18.9
62-70/24.4-27.6
45-52/17.7-20.5

70/27.6

R (cm/in)

85/33.5
53/21.0
56 /22.0
47/18.5
49/19.3
66 -74/26.0-29.1
45-52/17.7-20.5

70/27.6

XL (cm/in)

89/35.0
56/22.0
58/22.8
49/19.3
50/19.7
69.5-77.5/27.4-30.5
46 -55.5/18.1-21.9

80/31.5



A S

=0| <170 cm (5ft6in)
B <90 kg (200 Ib)

E| o} 25t 130 kg (285 Ib)

170 - 189 cm (5ft7in - 6ft2in)
<100 kg (220 lb)

130 kg (285 Ib)

= /4. Secretlab 2E 70| =

Secretlab NanoFoam™ 2%t X2
oY 2= PR
ALg Jtset AH: Secretlab NEO™ 8l0|EH2|E QI X Jt&x

Secretlab NanoGen™ St0|E2|E QIX Jt=

Secretlab SoftWeave®
Secretlab NAPA 7t&

ECPNTEE

XL

181 - 205 cm (5ftllin - 6ft9in)
80 - 180 kg (175 - 395 lb)

180 kg (395 Ib)

B 71 A Xk==, TPU

oE HES+: OtI4E sl e, 28 Mo| ZgE o2 &

R JtA DAE**, = EN

Hi3| A 2205 &=(ADCI12)

dES uUIzEE

<R

52| X|X|CH: L& &l 4883k [-ADAPT™ 82| X|X|CH Al A

THZ 0| +; 4495 = Olg OIZLE, RE{R2 PU 2E,
CloudSwap™ WM A|AH HE
*NanoGen™ Of|C[A0f ZLetEl &fH] FE| of|C[d ZZO

THO| &7 Bc2i2 PU 28: 27cm(L) x 10cm(W), CloudSwap™ =%t 7ts

*NanoGen™ 0f|C|
CtE 7|127] AL E: 7127 #2

el 4k Ha

Mo ZotEl PlushcellY A E EL

g2l (7127 2 liiAE): 115 AZE 85-165°

*XLATO|= HE 8] FE| R IAE.

= S

+ 1dS0E HRLIE 0tas0] ZEof JAELIC

Manufacturer

SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713

Contact Details

SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.co/pages/contact
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Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please
scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,
veuillez scanner le QR code a gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,
scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de
volgende talen te bekijken.

AYZaT7INZUTOERBTIEICRBICIE.ED
QR A—FZXFx vy LTLIETELY,

O| HHME O3 202 HA|2{H 21Z0]|
AZHSINIR.

rr
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IWopAlatiluntysi 9 IUsaainu QR Code Ragaudng

DE xem s6 tay hudng dan nay bang ngdn ngl khac, vui long
guét Ma QR & bén trai.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.
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Kenyamanan ergonomis yang diakui diseluruh dunia.
Dirancang untuk mendukung setiap gerakan Anda.

Apa yang ada di dalam kotak 01
Panduan Perakitan 02
Panduan Penggunaan 08
Penggunaan Jangka Panjang 15

- Petunjuk Penggunaan dan Keamanan
- Perawatan Bahan Kain

- Komponen Mekanik

- Memecahkan Masalah

- Informasi Penting Mengenai Magnet

Spesifikasi Kursi 22




APA YANG ADA DALAM KOTAK

01
02

03
04
05
06
07
08
09

V=5t

Secretlab TITAN Evo Sandaran
Secretlab TITAN Evo Seatbase dengan
Sandaran Tangan

ADC12 Alas Roda Aluminium++

Bantal Kepala Busa Memori Magnetik*
Mekanisme Kemiringan Multi-fungsi#
Piston Hidraulik Kelas 4

Selongsong Hidraulik

Gagang Tuas Penyesuaian Ketinggian

Gagang Tuas Pengunci Miring

Penutup Samping Magnetik
Kastor PU (Roda)

Bagian Atas Armrest

Perangkat Perakitan

C.

. Kunci Allen Panjang

a
b.

Sekrup M8

Gagang Obeng Magnetik

Mata Sekrup Phillips + Hex yang
Dapat Dibalik

*Komponen mengandung magnet neodymium.

#Ukuran XL hadir dengan Mekanisme Kemiringan Tugas Berat dan Piston Hidraulik Kelas 4

++ Ukuran XL dilengkapi dengan Wheel Base Aluminium ADC12
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UKURAN

v

® ©

©)

Spesifikasi

A Panjang Sandaran

B Lebar Sandaran

C Lebar Dasar Tempat Duduk
(Termasuk Sisi Kursi)

D Lebar Dasar Tempat Duduk

E  Kedalaman Kursi

F  Sandaran tangan ke
Sandaran Tangan

G Lantai ke Dasar Tempat Duduk

H Diameter Sumbu Roda

Small (cm/in)

82 /323
51/ 20.0

53 /20.9

45 [ 17.7
48 /18.9

62-70/ 24.4 - 27.6

45-52 /17.7 -20.5

70 / 27.6

A

SN U A

7'y

Regular (cm/in)

85/ 33.5
53 /21.0

56 / 22.0

47 /18.5
49 /19.3

66 -74 [ 26.0 -29.1

45-52 /17.7-20.5

70 / 27.6

X-Large (cm/in)

89/ 35.0
56 / 22.0

58 /22.8

49 /19.3
50 / 19.7

69.5-77.5/27.4-30.5

46 -55.5/18.1-21.9

80/ 31.5



SPESIFIKASI

Ukuran yang Direkomendasikan

Spesifikasi

Tinggi
Berat

Beban Maksimum

Small Regular
< 170 cm (5ftéin) 170 - 189 cm (5ft7in - 6ft2in)
< 90 kg (200 Lb) < 100 kg (220 Ib)
130 kg (285 lb) 130 kg (285 Lb)

Konstruksi dan Bahan

Jenis Busa:

Konstruksi Rangka:

Pelapis yang Tersedia:

Logo:

Bantal Kepala+:
Piston Gas Hidraulik*:
Sumbu Roda:

Kastor:

Penyesuaian

Dukungan Lumbar:

Sandaran Tangan+:

Sandaran Tangan Atas:

Busa Cold Foam Secretlab

Secretlab NanoFoam™ Composite

Baja

Secretlab NEO™ Hybrid Leatherette
Secretlab NanoGen™ Hybrid Leatherette
Secretlab SoftWeave® Plus Fabric
Secretlab NAPA Leather

Bordir Mesin, TPU

X-Large

181 - 205 cm (5ft11in - 6ft9in)
80 - 180 kg (175 - 395 Lb)

180 kg (395 b)

Bantal Kepala Magnetik, Busa Memori dengan Gel Pendingin

Kelas 4
Paduan Aluminium (ADC12)
Dilapisi PU

Sistem Pendukung Lumbar L-ADAPT™ 4 arah

Mekanisme yang bisa diatur 4 arah yang sepenuhnya terbuat dari logam,

Dilapisi PU Lembut dengan sistem penganti sandaran tangan CloudSwap™

*Sandaran Tangan Edisi Heavy-duty termasuk untuk Edisi NanoGen™
Dilapisi Bahan PU Lembut: 27cm (L) x 10cm (W), Kompatibel dengan CloudSwap™

*Bagian Atas Sandaran Tangan PlushCell Armrest sudah termasuk untuk

NanoGen™ Edition

Mekanisme Multi-kemiringan: Kunci Kemiringan

Berbaring

(Kemiringan tidak terkunci):

Kunci Sudut Kemiringan

Pegas Kelas Tinggi; 85-165°

Piston Gas Hidraulik Heavy-duty untuk ukuran XL

+ Komponen mengandung magnet neodymium.

Manufacturer

SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore
Contact Details

SECRETLAB NL B.V.

579713

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.co/pages/contact
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Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please

scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,

veuillez scanner le QR code d gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,

scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de

volgende talen te bekijken.

AYZaT7INZUTOERBTIEICRBICIE.ED
QRIA—RZXAFX ¥ LTLIEELY,

O| HHME O3 202 HA|2{H 21Z0]|
AZHSINIR.

rr
0
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i

iWopAlatluntysi 9 IUSAEINU QR Code NOgAUEIY

Bé xem 36 tay hu’(’jng dén néy béng ngﬁn ngl]’ khéc, VUi If)ng
quét M3 QR O bén trdi.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.
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srenasBudouluussesituri

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

\

T

‘v S=ECRET

LAB

wanwu Secretlab TITAN Evo

g7URGy Secretlab TITAN Evo wdouionaivu
J1udoo-guiduy ADC12++
roUSaIAS:ILUIULTUSTWLILIKEN*
nalnusupunuuianWurigu#

angulonsean Class 4

Jaonlansoan

AulonUsunougs

Aulundonnisiou

thasausmuvuIbinan

do PU (@oinnd)

RoWIVU

gaindadiioUs:nou

a. US:IRMNIKAYUILUEND

b. angM8

c. cnudulvAouidingn

d. Tvhou Phillips nuunauauln

+ ROANSHNINAEL

*douds:noudiiimandlolnidou

#vunm XL uwSeunalnusulouiiuu Heavy Duty lazangulonsoan Class 4

++ VURA XL UnwSougnudoa:aiituu ADCI
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Voyaduwa: Small (cm/in) Regular (cm/in) X-Large (cm/in)
A A2WYIIVOIWUNTWY 82/32.3 85/33.5 89/35.0

B ADWNIWVOIWUINWY 51/20.0 53/21.0 56/22.0

C  AUNSWVEITIURALY (SoUFUT) 53/20.9 56/22.0 58/22.8

D  AYWNSWVOIFIUATY 45/17.7 47/185 49/19.3

E  AOWANVOIZIUAUI 48/18.9 49/19.3 50/19.7

F  S:g:ANS:HONR0NIVUATEDY 62-70/24.4-27.6 66-74/26.0-29.1 69.5-77.5/27.4-30.5
G s::NWURNgIUALY 45-52/17.7-205 45-52/17.7-20.5 46-555/18.1-21.9
H 1dudiurdugnalgveugiuade 707276 707276 80/315




Voyaduwa:

vuInnnu:zua

Voyaduwa:

unntingudgn

Insvasnunazdan

Us:inniwu:

Janlnsvasie:

Janiu:nowdanune:

[aln:
NJOUSOUASY:+:
andunfialonsoan*:
g1ude:

do:

nasUsSus:AU

nasatuayuyaInay:

NovIVU+:
YuIAnNoWIIvU:

nalnnisusulounaemnnu:

nasiou (1UoUsuden):

Small Regular
<170 cm (5ft6in) 170 - 189 cm (5ft7in - 6ft2in)
<90 kg (200 Ib) <100 kg (220 Ib)
130 kg (285 Ib) 130 kg (285 Ib)

Secretlab Cold Cure Foam

Secretlab NanoFoam™ Composite
IKan

Secretlab 1un:=ntvlsusn NEO™
Secretlab un:ndvlousn NanoGen™
Secretlab 1u1:uin SoftWeave® Plus
Secretlab 1un:ndun NAPA
ifudngiouindad, TPU
HoUsauAsU:ILIKaN SanuuusSwuwsoualfu
Class 4

oguIlyudaasy (ADC12)

1ndou PU

s:uunNsaduayugainad L-ADAPT™ 4 Adnng Tusio

X-Large

181 - 205 cm (5ft11in - 6ft9in)
80 - 180 kg (175 - 395 Ib)

180 kg (395 Ib)

4 AFn, nalnlar:Nunun, InEoUgioarty PU dutadu wiaus:uuiuaou CloudSwap™

*soUAoWIVU Heavy-duty drsusu NanoGen™

INFDURMJUKUN PU duwayy: 27 8U. (£19) x 10 8U. (N310), sevsu CloudSwap™

*souRwnIvUILUTUSIWL PlushCell dnsusu NanoGen™

doniou, donuuiou
alsuinsngy; 85-165°

ns=UenlanseanfAcUNUNUgMEiawTuvuna XL Indu

+douus=noudiimantdlolnidoy

Manufacturer
SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713

Contact Details
SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.co/pages/contact
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Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please
scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,
veuillez scanner le QR code a gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,
scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de
volgende talen te bekijken.

AYZaT7INZUTOERBTIEICRBICIEED
QR I—RZXF¥ L TLIEELY,

O| HHME O3 202 HA|2{H 21Z0]|
AZHSINIR.
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in

QRZL

Wonalatluntusi q IUsaainu QR Code Rogsnugne

Dé& xem s6 tay hudng dan nay bang ngdén ngt khac, vui long
quét Ma QR & bén trai.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.
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181 - 205 cm (5ft11in - 6ft9in) 170 - 189 cm (5ft7in - 6ft2in) < 170 cm (5ft6in)

80 - 180 kg (175 - 395 Ib) <100 kg (220 Ib) <90 kg (200 Ib)

180 kg (395 Ib) 130 kg (285 Ib) 130 kg (285 Ib)

Secretlab (o 3l Lle d=leo 89¢,)

@Y oySaw o M e9d 93l wSye

b

Secretlab NEO™ Hybrid (gad=l (ilas)
Secretlab NanoGen™ Hybrid @M=l Ghlesll
Secretlab SoftWeave® Plus iled
Secretlab NAPA s>

(TPU) )b il ilinyg2 Jo2 o T oy
25 > g0 098 (6y9000" Gl lawud ;S35 89 ummblize i) 83Lwg
4 dssll

(ADC12) pgsiosll dSpuw

0boyg2 9w 8gmSo

Slalll el gasdall LADAPT™ johll Jawl doles ol

.CloudSwap™ JlasuwVl plaiy 9lsyo g2 ro dacl gumS (olSIL duiamo dT (wlolsVl Liel,
NanoGen™ dzuu) Heavy-duty jlso] (e gl)3 Ssuuo (§9y0*

CloudSwap™ o @élgio (U2ye) eaw 10 x (Jsb) puw 27 :pelill pinygn oadl oo disnay b abw
NanoGen™ dsuwil §8y0 PlushCell gy sxiuwo*

o)l Jad

&Yl dygl; Jib

°165-85 16392l Jle <y

& yogall pzal
laolgall

£ls,VI
ojell

w2dVl ozl

giuall 83log x|

rbotyll g

ybYl duy
:8,8g0)l Suzitl] BguuS

S| EFA]

il 85Lwg
FiSlgydaell jlall yulis
M)l 82cl8

W) EXT ]

buall L8

el Jawl doled
s+ oach I Lo

: €L XMoo slas

8522l @loYl dJi

(ALY Jab sla)]) sVl

hdd XL azzy d8Ladl plool) ,’?S,ng).\,f_o: ols *

Manufacturer

SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713
Contact Details

SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.co/pages/contact
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Other Languages

To view this manual in the following languages, please
scan the QR Code to the left.

Pour consulter ce manuel dans les langues suivantes,
veuillez scanner le QR code a gauche.

Um dieses Handbuch in den folgenden Sprachen anzuzeigen,
scannen Sie bitte den QR-Code auf der linken Seite.

Scan de QR-code naar links om deze handleiding in de
volgende talen te bekijken.

AYZaT7INZUTOERBTIEICRBICIE.ED
QR A—FZXFx vy LTLIETELY,

O| HHME O3 202 HA|2{H 21Z0]|
AZHSINIR.

rr
[»]
Py
kU
[n
i

IWopAlatiluntysi 9 IUsaainu QR Code Ragaudng

DE xem s6 tay hudng dan nay bang ngdn ngl khac, vui long
guét Ma QR & bén trai.

Untuk melihat panduan ini dalam bahasa lainnya, silakan scan
QR code di sebelah kiri.

Jesue 03llsdsd wlddtlo IJoldss sizs le)le post vosiss Jyp) Iluswzlos
IJoesses lpsune eds lzlow



Keselesaan ergonomik yang memenangi anugerah.

Direka untuk menyokong setiap langkah anda.

Kandungan Dalam Kotak 01
Panduan Pemasangan 02
Panduan Penggunaan 08
Penjagaan Selepas 15

- Arahan Penggunaan dan Keselamatan

- Penjagaan Upholsteri

- Komponen Mekanikal

- Menyelesaikan masalah

- Maklumat Penting Keselamatan Magnet

Spesifikasi Kerusi 22




KANDUNGAN KOTAK

01
02

03
04
05
06
07
08
09

‘v S=ECRET

Penyandar Secretlab TITAN Evo

Tempat Duduk dengan Tempat Letak Tangan
Secretlab TITAN Evo

Tapak Roda Aluminium++ ADC12

Bantal Kepala Busa Memori Magnetik*
Mekanisme Kecondongan Pelbagai fungsi#
Piston Hidraulik Kelas 4

Sarung Hydraulic

Pemegang Tuas Pelaras Ketinggian

Pemegang Tuas Kunci Condong

Penutup Sisi Magnetik
PU Caster (Roda)

Alas Sandaran Tangan

Kit Alat Pemasangan

C.

. Kunci Allen Panjang

a
b.

Skru M8
Pemegang Pemutar Skru Magnetik

RPhilips Berbalik + Bit Skru Hex

*Komponen mengandungi magnet neodymium.

Saiz #XL didatangkan dengan Mekanisme Kecondongan Tugas Berat dan Piston Hidraulik Kelas 4

++ Saiz XL disertakan dengan Tapak Roda Aluminium ADC12
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DIMENSI

v

©)

Spesifikasi

A Panjang Penyandar

B Lebar Penyandar

Small (cm/in)

82 /323

51 /20.0

C Lebar Tempat Duduk (termasuk Sisi) 53 /20.9

D Lebar Tempat Duduk

E  Kedalaman Tempat duduk

F Tempat Letak Tangan ke Tempat
Letak Tangan

G Lantai ke Tempat Duduk

H Diameter Tapak Roda

45 /17.7
48 /18.9

62-70/ 24.4 - 27.6

45-52 /17.7 - 20.5

70 / 27.6

A

A 4

®

SN U A

7'y

Regular (cm/in)

85/ 33.5
53 /21.0
56 / 22.0
47 /18.5
49 /19.3

66 -74 [ 26.0 -29.1

45-52 /17.7 - 20.5

70 / 27.6

X-Large (cm/in)

89 / 35.0
56 /22.0
58 /22.8
49 /19.3
50 / 19.7

69.5-77.5/27.4 - 30.5

46 -55.5/18.1-21.9

80/ 31.5



SPESIFIKASI

Saiz yang Disyorkan

Spesifikasi

Tinggi
Berat

Beban Maksimum

Small Regular X-Large

< 170 cm (5ft6in) 170 - 189 cm (5ft7in - 6ft2in) 181 - 205 cm (5ft11in - 6ft9in)

< 90 kg (200 Lb) < 100 kg (220 b) 80 - 180 kg (175 - 395 Lb)

130 kg (285 lb) 130 kg (285 Lb) 180 kg (395 lb)

Pembinaan dan Bahan

Jenis Busa:

Binaan Rangka:
Upholsteri yang tersedia:

Logo:

Bantal Kepala+:
Piston Gas Hidraulik*:
Tapak roda:

Kastor:

Kebolehlarasan

Sokongan Lumbar:

Tempat letak tangan+:

Bahagian atas tempat letak tangan:

Mekanisme Pelbagai-condong:

Secretlab Cold Cure Foam

Komposit Secretlab NanoFoam™

Keluli

Secretlab NEO™ Hybrid Leatherette
Secretlab NanoGen™ Hybrid Leatherette
Secretlab SoftWeave® Plus Fabric
Secretlab NAPA Leather

Sulaman Mesin, TPU

Bantal Kepala Magnet, Busa Memori dengan Gel Penyejuk
Kelas 4

Aloi Aluminium (ADC12)

Bersalut PU

4 hala terbina dalam Sistem Sokongan Lumbar L-ADAPT™ 4

4-Arah, Mekanisme logam penuh, Bersalut PU Lembut

dengan Sistem Penggantian CloudSwap™

*Tempat Letak Tangan Tugas Berat disertakan untuk NanoGen™ Edition
Salutan PU Lembut: 27cm (L) x 10cm (W), Serasi CloudSwap™
*Bahagian atas Tempat Letak Tangan PlushCell disertakan untuk
NanoGen™ Edition

Kunci Condong

Kunci Sudut Condong

Berbaring (Condong tidak berkunci):

Spring gred tinggi; 85-165°

* Piston hidraulik tugas berat hanya untuk saiz XL.
+ Komponen mengandungi magnet neodymium.

Manufacturer

SECRETLAB SG PTE. LTD.

351 Braddell Rd, #05-02, Singapore 579713

Contact Details

SECRETLAB NL B.V.

Siriusdreef 17, 2132 Wt Hoofddorp, The Netherlands
https://secretlab.co/pages/contact
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